		-20-2	001	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Re	ov. 6-93) UNA NU INA				Patent an	d Trademark Office
OI	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					0 =
<u> </u>		18159	929			T T
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			tached or	riginal documents or	copy ther
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	ldress of re	eceiving party(ies):	927
	Ho-Yeol LEE, Sang-Do LEE, In-Seok HWANG, Joon-Su	ı Ji	Internal Add	ress:	ronics Co., Ltd. aetan-dong, Paldal-gu	jc971 09/
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		City: Suwor	1-city, Kyu	ess(es) attached? No	
3.	Nature of conveyance. X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Additional hame	(s) & audi	ess(es) attached: Tu	
	Execution Date:					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	195	Z Z Z		je: July 23, 2001	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		18. 3 day 25, 2001	
	Additiona	al numbers	attached? No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernidocument should be mailed:	ing (6. Total number involved: Ω		ations and patents	
	Name: Eugene M. Lee Internal Address: THE LAW OFFICES OF EUGENE M. I PLLC Street Address: 2111 Wilson Bouleyard, Suite 1200	LEE				
	City: Arlington, State: VA ZIP: 22201	ļ.,	7. Total fee (37	C.F.R., 3.4	41) \$40.00	
ر دارد	17.8001 (72m.) m + 0.0000 (34 (0+9£ +1))		X Enclose Authoriz		harged to deposit accou	ınt
	14 1 da 1 da 2 da 2 da 2 da 2 da 2 da 2 da	7	8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	er: 5-01645	
`			(Attach dupli	icate copy	of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
	DO NO	T USE TH	HIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	ation is true	and correct and	l any attac	hed copy is a true copy	of the original
	Eugene M. Lee	hard	100			
	Richard A. Sterba Name of Person Signing Signature		LOUIST	_	oust 13, 2001 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachme	ets, and docume	ent: 2 <u>pag</u>	es attached, incl. cove	c
	Mail documents to be recorde	ed with req	uired cover sh	eet inforn	nation to:	
	Commissioner of Pater Wash ii		lemarks, Box A .C. 20231	ssignmen	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0493 239/146

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMEN	IT
-----------	----

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city,

Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention	APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING SAND PAPERS ON DUMMY WAFERS	
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application	

check one	X executed concurrently berewith
	executed on
	Serial No Filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of The Law Offices of Eugene M Lee, PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS							
Name: Ho-Yeol LEE	Signature: 8%	LEE Ho-Yeol	Date: Tily 3,2001				
Name: Sang-Do LEE	Signature:	TLEE SANGI-DO	Date: July 4 mol				
Name: In-Seok HWANG	Signature:	72 HWANG Im-Seok	Date: July 3 200/				
Name: Joon-Su JI	Signature: 3	JI-JOON-SU	Date: July 3, 2001				
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES							
Name:	Signature:		Date:				
Name:	Signature:		Date:				

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer onthe whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0494